 TE CONNECTIVITY SENSORS /// SM8436 SERIES                                      10/2020 Page 1
te.com
SMI ULTRA-LOW PRESSURE
DIGITAL SENSOR
SM8436 Series
Gage Pressure Sensors
The SM8436 series are digital, ultra-low pressure sensors offering
state-of-the-art MEMS pressure transducer technology and CMOS

parts/reel), see section 10. Part Numbering Key for ordering information
b) Contact us for bandwidths other than 20 Hz
10.  Part numbering key
Max Pressure Range
8 -20 to +500 Pa
Pressure Type
4 Custom
Output Type
3 16-bit I2C
Total Error Band
6 5% Measured (before Autozero)
Counter
Pressure Range
Shipping Format
S Stick
T Tape & Reel
Compensated Temperature Range
A 0 to +50 °C
Package Type and Porting
BB SOIC-16 w/ dual horizontal porting
Part Number
SM – XXXX XXX X XXX 0 0 0
ULTRA-LOW PRESSURE DIGITAL SENSOR
SM8436 Series
TE CONNECTIVITY SENSORS /// SM8436 SERIES                                      10/2020 Page 7
11.  Typical Characteristics
Total error band tested at following conditions:
Apply voltage:  5.0V
Temperature:  0
o
C, 30
o
C, 50
o
C and 70
o
C
Pressures:  0Pa, 125Pa, 250Pa, 375Pa, 500Pa
Accuracy at -20Pa to 20Pa tested at 30
o
C and 5.0V
ULTRA-LOW PRESSURE DIGITAL SENSOR
SM8436 Series
TE CONNECTIVITY SENSORS /// SM8436 SERIES                                      10/2020 Page 8
12.  Functional Description
12.1  Overview
The SM8436 series is a high precision, factory calibrated pressure sensor for ultra-low pressure measurements. It combines a low pressure
MEMS die with a 16 bit ASIC, utilizing DSP for multi dimensional polynomial error correction. The calibrated pressure output data is available
via digital data interface (I
2
C).  Status information on the sensor integrity and unique serial number are accessible via this digital interface.
12.2  Global Sensor Parameters
12.2.1  Digital Pressure Transfer Function
In general digital output data is available with a word length of 16 bit. The numeric representation is always as 2's complement, which results
in a range of:
  0 ... +32767 counts (positive range, or 0000h ... 7FFFh)
  -32768 ... -1 counts (negative range, or 8000h ... FFFFh)
The pressure sensor device is calibrated in the end-of-line production test over the specified Pmin to Pmax pressure range (see Section 4). The
output code at Pmin is  nominally -26,215 and at  Pmax it is nominally 26,214. This allows the sensor to still operate monotically outside its
nominal range till the maximum (or minimum) counts are reached.
An example for a 500 Pa SM8436-BBA-S-500 is given in the graph below
  Green:  Total error band per specification
  Red and Blue:  Outside specification, but expect monotonic behavior till maximum (or minimum) code is
  reached
ULTRA-LOW PRESSURE DIGITAL SENSOR
SM8436 Series
TE CONNECTIVITY SENSORS /// SM8436 SERIES                                      10/2020 Page 9
12.2.2  Conversion from counts to pressure
The digital output count gives a signed 16 bit value for pressure and to convert the count reading OUT
read